SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
S h i e l d e d S M D P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
SMDRI74 Series, Shielded SMD Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 高饱和电流，低直流电阻 ● High saturation current, low DCR
● 闭合磁路设计减少漏磁 ● Close magnetic circuit design reduce leakage
● 自动贴装的高精度尺寸 ● Hig hlyaccurate dimensions for automatic mounting
● 多种封装尺寸和宽电感范围 ● Various package size and wide inductance range

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
Min Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMDRI74-2R2N 2.2 ±30% 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.0147 5.20 5.00
SMDRI74-3R3N 3.3 ±30% 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.0214 4.60 4.00
SMDRI74-4R7N 4.7 ±30% 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.0310 3.80 3.40
SMDRI74-6R8N 6.8 ±30% 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.035 3.20 2.30
SMDRI74-8R2N 8.2 ±30% 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.042 3.00 2.10
SMDRI74-100N 10 ±30% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.049 2.95 1.84
SMDRI74-120M 12 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.058 2.85 1.71
SMDRI74-150M 15 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.081 2.80 1.47
SMDRI74-180M 18 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.091 2.50 1.31
SMDRI74-220M 22 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.110 2.10 1.23
SMDRI74-270M 27 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.150 1.90 1.12
SMDRI74-330M 33 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.170 1.80 0.96
SMDRI74-390M 39 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.230 1.70 0.91
SMDRI74-470M 47 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.260 1.50 0.88
SMDRI74-560M 56 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.350 1.32 0.75
SMDRI74-680M 68 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.380 1.08 0.69
SMDRI74-820M 82 ±20% 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.430 1.05 0.61
SMDRI74-101M 100 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.610 1.02 0.60
SMDRI74-121M 120 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.660 0.98 0.52
SMDRI74-151M 150 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.880 0.95 0.46
SMDRI74-181M 180 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.980 0.74 0.42
SMDRI74-221M 220 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.170 0.70 0.36
SMDRI74-271M 270 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.640 0.57 0.34
SMDRI74-331M 330 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.860 0.56 0.32
SMDRI74-391M 390 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.850 0.45 0.29
Part No
ITEM
A B C D E F G H
SMDRI74 7.5 Max 7.5 Max 4.5 Max 1.8 5.0 1.6 4.8 2.2

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
Min Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMDRI74-471M 470 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 3.010 0.45 0.26
SMDRI74-561M 560 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 3.620 0.43 0.23
SMDRI74-681M 680 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 4.630 0.37 0.22
SMDRI74-821M 820 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 5.200 0.35 0.20
SMDRI74-102M 1000 ±20% 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 6.000 0.33 0.18
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is∆T 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions